

2999 North 45th Street, Suite 620 Phoenix, AZ 85018 USA 913-375-2357 www.petrosun.us mallison@petrosun.us

Executive Biography



Gordon LeBlanc Jr. Executive Chairman, CEO, and President

As a third-generation member of the oil and gas industry, Mr. LeBlanc has over 40 years of experience as an oil and gas operator and geological consultant.

Mr. LeBlanc founded Petrosun, Incorporated in 2001, and has been responsible for the company's transition into the natural resources and services industries.

Educated as a petroleum geologist and with almost three decades working focused on the energy and related services industries in the Southwest and North America. Mr. LeBlanc has been instrumental in identifying, acquiring, and funding key leasehold assets. In addition, Mr. LeBlanc has provided consulting services in the energy technology industry for the past 20 years.

Mr. LeBlanc is a Notable Alumni of Centenary College of Louisiana having majored in petroleum geology.